FORM PTO-159.

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

03-04-2002

R



SHEET **YINC**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty Docket No. 165764

101999810	
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Interstate Brands West Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Chef America, Inc.
Interstate Brands West Corporation 2.15.02	Internal Address: 20 Inverness Place East
☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address:
Corporation-State Delaware Other	City: Englewood, State: CO Zip: 80112
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership 02-15-2002
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Security Agreement✓ Change of Name✓ Other	Corporation-State California U.S. Patient & TMOte/TM Mail Rept Dt. #3
Execution Date:October 24, 2001	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes \(\subseteq \text{No} \)
	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2143422 CRÈME POCKETS
Additional numbers attached?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: William H Brewster	⊠ Enclosed
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0860.
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800	8. Deposit account number:
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30102	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document. ALCLA	n't Hum
Sharan B. Flexner Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 0	
	/01/2002 FC:461

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002451 FRAME: 0926**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTERSTATE BRANDS WEST CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 12 East Armour Blvd., Kansas City, Missouri 64111, has adopted and used the mark CREME POCKETS which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Certificate of Registration No. 2,143,422; and

WHEREAS, CHEF AMERICA, INC., a corporation of California, having its principal place of business at 9601 Canoga Avenue, Chatsworth, California 91311-4115, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said INTERSTATE BRANDS WEST CORPORATION does hereby assign unto the said CHEF AMERICA, INC., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof together with the right to sue for and collect on all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said mark.

Ray Sandy Sutton, Vice President

and Corporate Secretary

RECORDED: 02/15/2002 REEL: 002451 FRAME: 0927